Atty. Docket: H26-074 US

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

[**0**/39805] LABEL NO.: EV 288307244

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

in12 Rec'd PCT/PTC

O 1 APR 2003

BOX ASSIGNMENT Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

1-03

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

06-18-2003

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Georges BELFORT; James V. CRIVELLO and John PIERACCI

102476690

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

> Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 110 8th Street Troy, New York 12180

- 3. Nature of Conveyance (i.e., Assignment, Merger, Name Change): Assignment Execution Date(s): March 28, 2003 by Georges Belfort and James V. Crivello and March 29, 2003 by John Pieracci
- Application and/or Patent No(s).: 4.

398051

Application Serial No(s).

Letters Patent No(s).

- (b) this document is being filed together with a new application, which was executed on: March 20, 2003 by Georges Belfort; March 28, 2003 by James V. Crivello; and March 29, 2003 by John Pieracci
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

- 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 ea.): **\$40.00** is enclosed (w/ Filing Fee).
- The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any 8. overpayment to Deposit Account No. 14-1431.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any 9. attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Peter C. Michalos Rea. No. 28,643

Attorney for Applicant(s)

Dated:

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, DOCUMENT AND ATTACHMENTS: 3

PATENT REEL: 014167 FRAME: 0812

P. 06

PAGE 05

Docket No. H26-074 US

ASSIGNMENT

In concideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned
Georges BELFORT, James V. CRIVELLO and John PIERACCI hereby sell, assign and transfer to
RENSSELAER POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, a New York corporation. Located at 110 8th Street, Troy, New York 12180
LOCATED AC 110 8 SCIENCE, 1109, New 1017, 12180
(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and discoveries which are disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled
UV-ASSISTED GRAFTING OF PES AND PSF MEMBRANES
which application was: (a) executed on the day of,
(b) filed on the day of 20, and
given Serial No.
including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reiscues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, to all applications for patents, utility models or design rights, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and any and all patents, utility models or design rights to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries, and to the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property therefor.
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks lasue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.
Further, it is agreed that, when requested by Assignes, the undersigned will execute without charge all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications and foreign applications, and execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything populate for adding in securing and maintaining proper patent projection.
Signed at, this 28 day of March , 2003
Inventor(s): Gent Bellow Crivello 3/28/63 James V. Crivello
John Fieracci
Lucas Parent
Proposed full for Proposed Contraction of the Contr
RECORD AND RETURN TO:

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Mill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, MX 10962-2100 (212) 359-7700

> PATENT REEL: 014167 FRAME: 0813

RPI INCUBATOR CENTER

PAGE 07

WAR-28-03 10:18

FROM

HAR-04-2003 TUE 04:39 PM NOTARO MICHALOS

Fax No. +

P, 06/08

T-200 P.007/007 F-980

pocket No. H26-074 TE

X COLONNESSE

	ASSIGNMEN			
In consideration of yaluable consideration, t	t the sum of One Deliar (he receipt of which is b	\$1.00) in hand paid exery adminateded	, and other good and the undersigned	
RODERCE RRIVORT James V. CRIVELLO RDA John PIERACCI hereby sell, andign and brancher to ROMESHLAHR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, a New York corporation. LUCATED RE 110 8th Street, Troy, New York 12180				
thereignfler called the A all inventions and discor- panent calified	waignes) the carize sign	e, title and intert od in the applicati	est in and to any and on for united states	
UV-ASSISTED	GRAFTING OF PES	AND PSF ME	MBRANES	
which application was:	(a) extented on the _	day of	20,	
	(b) filed on the	day of	20, and	
	given Serial No.			
Further, it is a savente without charge al applications and foreign generally do everything protection.	chesized and represent this point in the request that, when request I divisional, continuing a applications, and exposable for siding in	that the Counteri. , when granted to : ted by Assiste. , substitute, reper- source all sightful socuring and maint	oher of Parents and sold Assignme. the undersigned will it, and reissus parent t other papers, and aining proper patent	
signed at	this	29 day of M	ych , 20 03	
	Inventar(s):	corges Bolfort		
NfCivatesod:	3 	Small Constant	ui.	
are in to all griph was read to a the motion William	V			
کسی او ۱۹ رود کامی در				
DISCORU AND RETURK TO:				

NOTARO E MICHARDE P.C. 100 putch Hill Road, Suite 110 compander, MY 10162-2104 (212) 359-7700

RECORDED: 04/01/2003

PATENT REEL: 014167 FRAME: 0814